

Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

DEAN C. LOGAN Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

February 4, 2019

Contacts Brenda Duran: (562) 462-2726 Mike Sanchez: (562) 462-2648

LA County Registrar Kicks Off Second Round of Community Meetings for Input on Vote Centers Community-Based Organizations Interested in Participating Can Apply Online

LOS ANGELES – The Los Angeles County Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk (RR/CC) is kicking off the second round of community meetings for the <u>Vote Center Placement Project</u>. Interested community-based organizations who want to partner and facilitate outreach meetings within their communities are encouraged to apply.

The purpose of these meetings will be to engage the public on the suggested locations of Vote Centers for 2020 and will educate residents on the future voting experience in Los Angeles County.

Interested community organizations will need experience in conducting large-scale outreach events and facilitating community meetings. They can apply online: <u>http://vsap.lavote.net/vcpp-grassroots-community-meeting/</u>

In 2020, Los Angeles County will transition to a Vote Center model that will provide more accessibility, convenience and time to vote. The Vote Center model will offer voters an 11-day period allowing any voter to visit any Vote Center within the County. Eliminating the one day, one location process that the County currently utilizes.

The mission of the Registrar-Recorder/County Clerk is to serve Los Angeles County by providing essential records management and election services in a fair, accessible and transparent manner. For more information, visit <u>lavote.net</u> and follow us on Twitter <u>@LACountyRRCC</u>.

###